
 

 
 
 
 
Don’t forget to 
download our School 
Jotter App, if you have 
not already done so.  
You will get alerts 
when we post news, 
have access to the 
school calendar, 
newsletters and more. 
To get the app, google 
‘School Jotter’, 
download the App, 
and then add ‘Bodnant 
Community School’ or 
the school postcode 
‘LL19 9NW’. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                      
  
                                                                                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For up-to-date news and events, visit our website at www.ysgolbodnant.co.uk 
 

     

                                         Ysgol Gymunedol Bodnant Community School        

       NEWSLETTER
 

                                                                 Issue No. 2         Friday 4th October 2019 

Can we remind parents 
that School starts at 
8.50 am. It is disruptive 
for the class if pupils 
arrive late. Please 
phone us first thing 
in the morning if your 
child is ill. 

If you are in receipt of 
certain benefits and you 
think you may be entitled 
to Free School Meals, 
please call in at the School 
Office for an application 
form.  It could mean a 
saving of over £400 a year!  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are very proud to introduce our Criw Cymraeg for the next academic 
year. This group of hard-working youngsters will be representing the 
school in a number of activities over the year starting with attending the 
forthcoming Urdd Proclamation event on Saturday 5th October where 
schools in Denbighshire are coming together to welcome the Urdd.  
 
There will be a procession from the High School though the town at 11am 
and then there will be stalls and entertainment at Bastion Gardens near 
the Nova. Our school will be singing a song on the stage at 13:35. 
 
Anyone wishing to join us for the event is welcome to meet with the Criw 
Cymraeg on the astroturf at Prestatyn High School at 10:45. Pupils must be 
accompanied by an adult and should wear the colours of the Welsh flag. 
 



Do you or any of your friends and family 

shop in Aldi? To support Get Set to Eat 

Fresh and its aims, Aldi's Kit for Schools 

scheme is giving every primary school in the 

country the chance to win £20,000 to spark 

a health legacy. Please bring any stickers 

which you received whilst shopping to 

reception to be added to our poster.  

Please note:  Monday 4th May will not be a Bank Holiday.  It has been decided nationally that the 
Bank Holiday will take place on Friday 8th May. 

Parking 
 
Please do not park across 
driveways and be considerate to 
our neighbours. Thank you.  

     
    

 

You shop. Amazon gives.    
Do you use Amazon to do your shopping? Have you heard? Amazon donates 0.5% of the net 
purchase price (excluding VAT, returns and shipping fees) of eligible purchases to the charitable 
organisation of your choice. AmazonSmile is the same Amazon you know. Same products, same 
prices, same service. Support your charitable organisation by starting your shopping at 
smile.amazon.co.uk Choose Friends of Bodnant when you pay online. 
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PTA Shopping 
Evening 

Thursday 28th November 
6pm – 8pm 

Would you like a stall at our 
event? Table tops are £10 
each. Pop into reception to 
find out more and to pick up 

a booking form. 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
Kick It Football Coaching provide fun football 
sessions for children across north Wales. After 
school sessions will be run in Bodnant School 
starting on Wednesday 9th October at 3:30pm until 
4:35pm. The cost of the course will be £15. Please 
look out for the flyers which will be sent home, and 
return forms to school with payment by Wednesday 
9th October. 

 
Thank you to everyone who sent in 
cakes, attended and bought cakes at 
our coffee morning on the 27th 
September 2019. We raised an 
amazing £700 for Macmillan and it 
was lovely to have a cuppa with so 
many of our parents. A huge thank 
you for your continued support.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 
DATE EVENT TIME 

Monday, 7th October Year 3 Trip to the Legacy Centre ~ Wrexham 9am 

Tuesday 15th October Year 2 trip to the Welsh Mountain Zoo 9am 

Wednesday, 16th October School Photographs 8:30am 

Friday, 18th October Star for a Night 6pm 

Monday 21st October Year 6 trip to the Stockport Air raid Shelter 9am 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 4 trip to Knowsley Safari Park 9am 

Thursday 24th October  Key Stage 2 Harvest Festival – Parish Church, Prestatyn 1.30pm 

Friday, 25th October 
Foundation Phase Harvest Festival ~ in School 

Early Years, Reception & Siblings 10am – Year 1&2 2pm 
10am & 2pm 

Thursday, 28th November Christmas Fair Shopping Event 6pm – 8pm 

Monday, 9th December Year 3 Concert TBA 

Tuesday, 10th December Year 4 Concert TBA 

Wednesday, 11th December Year 5 Concert TBA 

Thursday, 12th December Year 6 Concert TBA 

Friday, 13th December Pantomime ~ Snow White ~ Pavilion Theatre, Rhyl 10.00am 

Tuesday, 17th December 
Foundation Phase Carol Concert, Parish Church 

Early Years, Reception & Siblings 10am – Year 1&2 2pm 
10am & 2pm 

Wednesday, 18th December Children’s Christmas Fair TBA 

Friday, 20th December School Closes for Christmas Holidays 3.20pm 

SPRING TERM 
Monday, 6th January School Re-opens for Spring Term  

Friday, 24th January Key Strings  

Thursday, 30th January Young Voices  

 3rd ~ 6th February Netherlands Trip  

Tuesday, 11th February Parent’s Evening TBA 

Wednesday, 12th February Parent’s Evening (siblings) TBA 

Monday, 2nd March School Eisteddfod  

Thursday, 5th March World Book Day  

Thursday, 2nd April Easter Bingo TBA 

Friday, 3rd April Easter Competition  

SUMMER TERM 
Monday, 20th April School Reopens for Summer Term  

Tuesday, 19th May Foundation Phase Sports Day AM 

Wednesday, 20th May Years 3 and 4 Sports Day AM 

Thursday, 21st May Years 5 and 6 Sports Day AM 

Friday, 19th June Summer Fair 2pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 16th July Leaver’s Service and Disco  

Friday, 17th July School closes for Summer Holidays  
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Please note:  Monday 4th May will not be a Bank Holiday.  It has been decided 
nationally that the Bank Holiday will take place on Friday 8th May. 
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